Based on the performance of the candidates in the Preliminary Examination for the post of Proof Reader held
on 8th July, 2018, the cut off Marks for shortlisting the candidates for the next stage of recruitment process
for the post i.e. Main Examination are as under: -

UNRESERVED (UR): 110.25

SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST):40.50

Accordingly, category-wise list of candidates shortlisted for Main Examination is as under: -

UNRESERVED (UR)

SL.No Application
Number
1 1178438
2 1168706
3 1140901
4 1075521
5 1142727
6 1011758
7 1037095
8 1010578
9 1178347
10 1194934
11 1104070
12 1001064
13 1137099
14 1200363
15 1193387
16 1013529
17 1002195
18 1141385
19 1014746
20 1064237
21 1163440
22 1070027
23 1035794
24 1141224
25 1054764
26 1091898
27 1120997
28 1152740
29 1156459
30 1112663

Roll Number

1932152802
1932152772
1933153013
1933153043
1932152788
1936153713
1935153404
1936153730
1931152645
1932152963
1931152552
1934153267
1936153863
1932152957
1931152652
1936153788
1931152627
1932152766
1932152780
1935153559
1932152879
3202157775
1932152968
1934153239
3201157697
1931152659
1931152518
1932152882
1936153824
1934153180

Candidate Full Name

SANJAY KUMAR
SANDEEP KUMAR
SATISH KUMAR MISHRA
ANSHIKA RANI
SANJAY KUMAR
SHEFALI KAUSHIK
ANURADHA
ROHIT SHARMA
HASHIM ALI
SUMAN SHEOKAND
MUKTA KAUSHIK
SWATI GUPTA
NARESH BHARDWA)
TANVI TANEJA
KIRAN BALA
NITIN
DEEPAK SHEORAN
SANDEEP
SANUJ KUMAR SHARMA
DHIRENDER SINGH
YOGESH KUMAR SINGLA
SUSANTA CHATTERIJEE
SUNNY PAL
MANISHA SHARMA
AJAY KUMAR SHAW
LAXMAN SINGH
ASHA RANI
KAVITA CHOUDHARY
GULSHAN
VANSHIKA GOYAL

Father Full Name

DALEL SINGH
SUNDER SINGH
SHIVKUMAR MISHRA
VINOD KUMAR GUPTA
MANGE RAM
UMESH KAUSHIK
ONKAR SINGH
SATYA PARKASH
RAHMAT ALl
CHANDI RAM SHEOKAND
PARVEEN CHAND SHARMA
ADITYA GUPTA
MEHAR SINGH BHARDWA)
MANMOHAN TANEJA
VED PRAKASH
DHARMENDER KUMAR
AZAD SINGH
RAJENDER SINGH
KHEM CHAND SHARMA
JAGDISH SINGH
NARESH KUMAR SINGLA
SAMAR CHATTERIJEE
DALCHAND PAL
RAJKUMAR SHARMA
KRISHNA SHAW
DURGA SINGH
RAJENDRA SINGH
HARGIAN SINGH
SEHDEV
KULDEEP GOYAL




31 1111087 1931152651 KOMAL SAXENA ANIL KUMAR SAXENA
32 1015104 1932152730 SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR SURENDRA SINGH
33 1169772 1901145606 PRANAV LUTHRA S K LUTHRA
34 1021925 1935153340 NARENDER KUMAR NATHU RAM
35 1091104 1932152729 POOJA SATPAL ANAND
36 1202806 1931152632 KANTA DHARMBIR
37 1007683 1931152594 MEENU KAUSHIK SHYAM SUNDER
38 1193202 1932152691 RAKHI YADAV PAWAN SINGH YADAV
39 1060799 1936153871 MOHIT PURUSHOTAM
40 1188871 3201157622 ANUJ KUMAR JHA RAJA JHA
41 1195915 3204158478 VINAY SWAROOP RAM NARESH
SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST)
SL.No Application Roll Number Candidate Full Name Father Full Name
Number

1 1013832 1901145561 VANGAMLA SALLE K S SHINMI K S
2 1105979 1936153858 RITESH KUMAR KALYAN SINGH MEENA
3 1144295 1935153406 RAVINDRA KUMAR MEENA ASHOK KUMAR MEENA
4 1184505 1935153319 UPENDRA KUMAR SHANKAR DAYAL PRASAD
5 1104808 2902157293 ASHOK KUMAR MEENA HAJARI LAL MEENA
6 1104816 2902157275 NAVRATN MEENA KALYAN SAHAY MEENA
7 1105153 2901157202 CHANDRA PRAKASH MEENA RAMESH CHAND MEENA
8 1205360 1932152896 SANJAY SINGH SITA RAM
9 1039485 2902157272 ASHOK MEENA DHARMENDRA MEENA
10 1080179 1932152824 POONAM SINGH RAJPAL SINGH
11 1201700 2901157155 BABU LAL MEENA RAMPHOOL MEENA
12 1184100 1932152829 VIPIN SHARMA MADAN SHARMA
13 1205990 1933152998 ANKAJ KUMAR VIJAY KUMAR
14 1148816 2701156035 VENKANNA GUGULOTH NARSIMHA GUGULOTH
15 1124376 1935153499 J SAVEINAI NG JOHNA
16 1035906 2902157273 RAKESH KUMAR MEENA RAMIJI LAL MEENA
17 1061578 1926151578 VIJENDRA KUMAR MEENA SHRI RAM MEENA
18 1104811 2901157171 NARENDRA KUMAR MEENA HAJARI LAL MEENA
19 1161976 2701156040 DHARAVATH ANITHA RAMMURTHY
20 1183003 1901145624 JYOTI RANI SHISHPAL SINGH

Note: As no vacancy for the post is reserved for OBC and SC categories, in order to qualify OBC and SC

candidates are required to secure cut off marks prescribed for the Unreserved category.




Candidates are being admitted to the examination based on the declaration given by them in their
applications as to their eligibility. The mere fact that an Admit Card has been issued to the candidate and
he/she has been allowed to appear in an Examination/ Skill Test/ Interview, etc. does not mean that his/her
candidature has been finally cleared by the Secretariat or that entries made by the candidate in his/ her
application have been accepted by the Secretariat as true and correct or he/she has been found eligible for
the post applied for. Candidate should satisfy himself/herself regarding possession of the required
qualifications, age etc. as stipulated for the post he/she has applied for before appearing in the Examination.

Admit card and Schedule of the Main Examination shall be made available on the website of Rajya Sabha in
due course. Candidates are advised to regularly visit the webpage of Recruitment Cell on the website of
Rajya Sabha (http://rajyasabha.nic.in).
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