Based on the performance of the candidates in the Preliminary Examination for the post of Proof Reader held on 8th July, 2018, the cut off Marks for shortlisting the candidates for the next stage of recruitment process for the post i.e. Main Examination are as under: -

UNRESERVED (UR): 110.25 SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST):40.50

Accordingly, category-wise list of candidates shortlisted for Main Examination is as under: -

UNRESERVED (UR)						
SL.No	Application Number	Roll Number	Candidate Full Name	Father Full Name		
1	1178438	1932152802	SANJAY KUMAR	DALEL SINGH		
2	1168706	1932152772	SANDEEP KUMAR	SUNDER SINGH		
3	1140901	1933153013	SATISH KUMAR MISHRA	SHIVKUMAR MISHRA		
4	1075521	1933153043	ANSHIKA RANI	VINOD KUMAR GUPTA		
5	1142727	1932152788	SANJAY KUMAR	MANGE RAM		
6	1011758	1936153713	SHEFALI KAUSHIK	UMESH KAUSHIK		
7	1037095	1935153404	ANURADHA	ONKAR SINGH		
8	1010578	1936153730	ROHIT SHARMA	SATYA PARKASH		
9	1178347	1931152645	HASHIM ALI	RAHMAT ALI		
10	1194934	1932152963	SUMAN SHEOKAND	CHANDI RAM SHEOKAND		
11	1104070	1931152552	MUKTA KAUSHIK	PARVEEN CHAND SHARMA		
12	1001064	1934153267	SWATI GUPTA	ADITYA GUPTA		
13	1137099	1936153863	NARESH BHARDWAJ	MEHAR SINGH BHARDWAJ		
14	1200363	1932152957	TANVI TANEJA	MANMOHAN TANEJA		
15	1193387	1931152652	KIRAN BALA	VED PRAKASH		
16	1013529	1936153788	NITIN	DHARMENDER KUMAR		
17	1002195	1931152627	DEEPAK SHEORAN	AZAD SINGH		
18	1141385	1932152766	SANDEEP	RAJENDER SINGH		
19	1014746	1932152780	SANUJ KUMAR SHARMA	KHEM CHAND SHARMA		
20	1064237	1935153559	DHIRENDER SINGH	JAGDISH SINGH		
21	1163440	1932152879	YOGESH KUMAR SINGLA	NARESH KUMAR SINGLA		
22	1070027	3202157775	SUSANTA CHATTERJEE	SAMAR CHATTERJEE		
23	1035794	1932152968	SUNNY PAL	DALCHAND PAL		
24	1141224	1934153239	MANISHA SHARMA	RAJKUMAR SHARMA		
25	1054764	3201157697	AJAY KUMAR SHAW	KRISHNA SHAW		
26	1091898	1931152659	LAXMAN SINGH	DURGA SINGH		
27	1120997	1931152518	ASHA RANI	RAJENDRA SINGH		
28	1152740	1932152882	KAVITA CHOUDHARY	HARGIAN SINGH		
29	1156459	1936153824	GULSHAN	SEHDEV		
30	1112663	1934153180	VANSHIKA GOYAL	KULDEEP GOYAL		

31	1111087	1931152651	KOMAL SAXENA	ANIL KUMAR SAXENA
32	1015104	1932152730	SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR	SURENDRA SINGH
33	1169772	1901145606	PRANAV LUTHRA	S K LUTHRA
34	1021925	1935153340	NARENDER KUMAR	NATHU RAM
35	1091104	1932152729	POOJA	SATPAL ANAND
36	1202806	1931152632	KANTA	DHARMBIR
37	1007683	1931152594	MEENU KAUSHIK	SHYAM SUNDER
38	1193202	1932152691	RAKHI YADAV	PAWAN SINGH YADAV
39	1060799	1936153871	MOHIT	PURUSHOTAM
40	1188871	3201157622	ANUJ KUMAR JHA	RAJA JHA
41	1195915	3204158478	VINAY SWAROOP	RAM NARESH
			SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST)	
SL.No	Application Number	Roll Number	Candidate Full Name	Father Full Name
	Hamber			
1	1013832	1901145561	VANGAMLA SALLE K S	SHINMI K S
1 2		1901145561 1936153858	VANGAMLA SALLE K S RITESH KUMAR	SHINMI K S KALYAN SINGH MEENA
	1013832			
2	1013832 1105979	1936153858	RITESH KUMAR	KALYAN SINGH MEENA
2	1013832 1105979 1144295	1936153858 1935153406	RITESH KUMAR RAVINDRA KUMAR MEENA	KALYAN SINGH MEENA ASHOK KUMAR MEENA
2 3 4	1013832 1105979 1144295 1184505	1936153858 1935153406 1935153319	RITESH KUMAR RAVINDRA KUMAR MEENA UPENDRA KUMAR	KALYAN SINGH MEENA ASHOK KUMAR MEENA SHANKAR DAYAL PRASAD
2 3 4 5	1013832 1105979 1144295 1184505 1104808	1936153858 1935153406 1935153319 2902157293	RITESH KUMAR RAVINDRA KUMAR MEENA UPENDRA KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR MEENA	KALYAN SINGH MEENA ASHOK KUMAR MEENA SHANKAR DAYAL PRASAD HAJARI LAL MEENA
2 3 4 5 6	1013832 1105979 1144295 1184505 1104808 1104816	1936153858 1935153406 1935153319 2902157293 2902157275	RITESH KUMAR RAVINDRA KUMAR MEENA UPENDRA KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR MEENA NAVRATN MEENA	KALYAN SINGH MEENA ASHOK KUMAR MEENA SHANKAR DAYAL PRASAD HAJARI LAL MEENA KALYAN SAHAY MEENA
2 3 4 5 6 7	1013832 1105979 1144295 1184505 1104808 1104816 1105153	1936153858 1935153406 1935153319 2902157293 2902157275 2901157202	RITESH KUMAR RAVINDRA KUMAR MEENA UPENDRA KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR MEENA NAVRATN MEENA CHANDRA PRAKASH MEENA	KALYAN SINGH MEENA ASHOK KUMAR MEENA SHANKAR DAYAL PRASAD HAJARI LAL MEENA KALYAN SAHAY MEENA RAMESH CHAND MEENA
2 3 4 5 6 7 8	1013832 1105979 1144295 1184505 1104808 1104816 1105153 1205360	1936153858 1935153406 1935153319 2902157293 2902157275 2901157202 1932152896	RITESH KUMAR RAVINDRA KUMAR MEENA UPENDRA KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR MEENA NAVRATN MEENA CHANDRA PRAKASH MEENA SANJAY SINGH	KALYAN SINGH MEENA ASHOK KUMAR MEENA SHANKAR DAYAL PRASAD HAJARI LAL MEENA KALYAN SAHAY MEENA RAMESH CHAND MEENA SITA RAM
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	1013832 1105979 1144295 1184505 1104808 1104816 1105153 1205360 1039485	1936153858 1935153406 1935153319 2902157293 2902157275 2901157202 1932152896 2902157272	RITESH KUMAR RAVINDRA KUMAR MEENA UPENDRA KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR MEENA NAVRATN MEENA CHANDRA PRAKASH MEENA SANJAY SINGH ASHOK MEENA	KALYAN SINGH MEENA ASHOK KUMAR MEENA SHANKAR DAYAL PRASAD HAJARI LAL MEENA KALYAN SAHAY MEENA RAMESH CHAND MEENA SITA RAM DHARMENDRA MEENA
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	1013832 1105979 1144295 1184505 1104808 1104816 1105153 1205360 1039485 1080179	1936153858 1935153406 1935153319 2902157293 2902157275 2901157202 1932152896 2902157272 1932152824	RITESH KUMAR RAVINDRA KUMAR MEENA UPENDRA KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR MEENA NAVRATN MEENA CHANDRA PRAKASH MEENA SANJAY SINGH ASHOK MEENA POONAM SINGH	KALYAN SINGH MEENA ASHOK KUMAR MEENA SHANKAR DAYAL PRASAD HAJARI LAL MEENA KALYAN SAHAY MEENA RAMESH CHAND MEENA SITA RAM DHARMENDRA MEENA RAJPAL SINGH

Note: As no vacancy for the post is reserved for OBC and SC categories, in order to qualify OBC and SC candidates are required to secure cut off marks prescribed for the Unreserved category.

ANKAJ KUMAR

VENKANNA GUGULOTH

J SAVEINAI

RAKESH KUMAR MEENA

VIJENDRA KUMAR MEENA

NARENDRA KUMAR MEENA

DHARAVATH ANITHA

JYOTI RANI

VIJAY KUMAR

NARSIMHA GUGULOTH

NG JOHNA

RAMJI LAL MEENA

SHRI RAM MEENA

HAJARI LAL MEENA

RAMMURTHY

SHISHPAL SINGH

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

1205990

1148816

1124376

1035906

1061578

1104811

1161976

1183003

1933152998

2701156035

1935153499

2902157273

1926151578

2901157171

2701156040

1901145624

Candidates are being admitted to the examination based on the declaration given by them in their applications as to their eligibility. The mere fact that an Admit Card has been issued to the candidate and he/she has been allowed to appear in an Examination/ Skill Test/ Interview, etc. does not mean that his/her candidature has been finally cleared by the Secretariat or that entries made by the candidate in his/ her application have been accepted by the Secretariat as true and correct or he/she has been found eligible for the post applied for. Candidate should satisfy himself/herself regarding possession of the required qualifications, age etc. as stipulated for the post he/she has applied for before appearing in the Examination.

Admit card and Schedule of the Main Examination shall be made available on the website of Rajya Sabha in due course. Candidates are advised to regularly visit the webpage of Recruitment Cell on the website of Rajya Sabha (http://rajyasabha.nic.in).

Recruitment Cell
Rajya Sabha Secretariat
26.09.2018